

Home Care Services

Price list effective 1 July 2019 to 31 December 2019

	Mon to Fri (7am - 5pm) <i>Per hour</i>	Mon to Fri (5pm - 7am) <i>Per hour</i>	Saturday (24 hours) <i>Per hour</i>	Sunday (24 hours) <i>Per hour</i>	Public holidays (24 hours) <i>Per hour</i>
Care Staff per hour (Non-Clinical)	\$69.50	\$77.00	\$92.00	\$105.00	\$141.00
Care Staff per hour (CLINICAL)	\$99.00	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

Please note the following:

Minimum service: Minimum service per visit is 60 minutes and can be increased by 30 min intervals. **Travel cost:** When care staff provides transport for a client, an additional cost of 80c per kilometre will be charged.

Other Charges

Price list effective 1 July 2019 to 31 December 2019

	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
	per day* / week	per day* / week	per day* / week	per day* / week
Care management fees - fully managed	\$3.57 / \$25	\$5.36 / \$37.50	\$10.71 / \$75	\$15.71 / \$110
Package management contribution:	\$1.86 / \$13	\$3.07 / \$21.50	\$5.71 / \$40	\$7.86 / \$55

* The per day rate is calculated over the period of the package being available - not just days of service.

Please note the following:

Exit Amount: A maximum exit amount of \$250 may be applied at the closure of a Home Care Package.

Additional case management: Additional case management will be charged at \$66.00 per hour.

Fee-for-Service Tasks: An Admin Charge of up to \$8.00 may be added and charged for each day a service is received. **Other types of services:** Calculated based on agreed contract figures.